SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Commerce, Consumer Protection and International Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 122 by Senator Abraham

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 7, after "2159.1," and before "2160(B)" insert "2159.1(1) and (2),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 7, after "2159.1," and before "2160(B)" insert "2159.1(1) and (2),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 19, line 21, after "construction" insert "and its subclassifications"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 20, delete lines 25 through 28 and insert:
- 9 "G. Mold Before a license is issued, mold remediation license applicants shall be
- required to furnish all of the following before a license is issued:
- 11 (1) Evidence evidence to the board that he has satisfactorily completed at
- 12 least twenty-four hours of training in mold remediation and basic mold assessment."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 21, line 3, change "H.(1) G.(1)" to "H.(1)"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 16 On page 21, line 16, change "I.(1) **H.(1)**" to "I.(1)"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 18 On page 21, line 24, change "J." to "J."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 22, line 9, delete "<u>I.</u>"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 22 On page 27, line 27, change "January" to "September" and after "who" insert "advertises,
- 23 solicits,"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 28, between lines 6 and 7 insert:
- 26 "C. Residential roofing is a subclassification of residential construction."
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- On page 34, delete lines 4 through 6 and insert:
- 29 "(6) Current certificates of insurance providing proof of workers' compensation
- 30 coverage and the amount of liability coverage maintained for any licensee for which
- 31 insurance is a requirement."

AMENDMENT NO. 12

1

3

4

5

6 7

8

9 10

11

12

13

- 2 On page 34, between lines 22 and 23, insert the following:
 - "(1) Interpreting insurance policy provisions regarding coverage or duties under an insured's property insurance policy <u>or advertising or soliciting such services</u>. A contractor shall be considered to have violated the provisions of this Paragraph if a person working on behalf of the contractor including but not limited to a compensated employee or a nonemployee who is compensated by the contractor violates the provisions of this Paragraph.
 - (2) Adjusting a property insurance claim on behalf of an insured as an adjuster, as defined in R.S. 22:1661, or advertising or soliciting such services. A contractor shall be considered to have violated the provisions of this Paragraph if a person working on behalf of the contractor including but not limited to a compensated employee or a nonemployee who is compensated by the contractor violates the provisions of this Paragraph."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 36, line 29, change "sixty" to "ninety"